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PROJECTED DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE

QB 6 Kyle McCord (6-3, 220, Sr.)
 9 Michael Johnson Jr. (6-3, 213, R-Sr.)

OR 16 Carlos Del Rio-Wilson (6-2, 213, R-Jr.)

RB 1 LeQuint Allen Jr. (6-0, 195, Jr.)
 24 Will Nixon (5-11, 202, R-Jr.)

OR 23 Yasin Willis (6-1, 226, Fr.)

TE 19 Oronde Gadsden (6-5, 236, R-Jr.)
 89 Dan Villari (6-4, 241. R-Jr.)

WR 8 Yazeed Haynes (6-1, 170, R-Fr.)
 82 Darrell Gill Jr. (6-3, 173, So.)

WR 5 Umari Hatcher (6-3, 186, R-Jr.)
 7 Jackson Meeks (6-2, 210, Sr.)

WR 2 Trebor Pena (6-0, 184, R-Jr.)
 18 Emanuel Ross (6-2, 202, Fr.)

LT 57 Da'Metrius Weatherspoon (6-7, 330, R-Jr.)
 73 Joshua Miller (6-4, 303, R-Fr.)

OR 57 Trevion Mack (6-6, 312, R-Fr.)

LG  74 Jakob Bradford (6-5, 304, R-Sr.)
 54 Codie Hornsby (6-3, 322, R-Jr.)

OR 71 Lysander Moeolo (6-6. 349, R-Jr.)

C 50 J'Onre Reed (6-3, 316, Sr.)
55 Josh Ilaoa (6-3, 323, Sr.)

RG 72 Mark Petry (6-4, 301, R-Sr.)
 78 Joe Cruz (6-5, 308, R-So.)

RT 77 Savion Washington (6-8, 340, R-Jr.)
 70 Enrique Cruz (6-6, 319, R-Jr.)

OR 57 Trevion Mack (6-6, 312, R-Fr.)

DEFENSE

DE 10 Fadil Diggs (6-5, 261, Sr.)
 18 David Omopariola (6-3, 244, R-Fr.)
     OR 19 KingJoseph Edwards (6-4, 225, Fr.)

DT 94  Kevin Jobity Jr. (6-4, 277, Jr.)
     OR 88 Maraad Watson (6-3, 313, Fr.)
     OR 9 Isaiah Hastings (6-4, 294, R-So.)

DT 4 Tank Wilson (6-5, 296, R-Sr.)
     OR 92 Rashard Perry (6-3, 291, So.)
     OR 99 Elijah Fuentes-Cundiff (6-4, 289, R-Jr.)

DE 11 Denis Jaquez Jr. (6-4, 259, Jr.)
     OR 30 Chase Simmons (6-4, 260, R-Jr.)
     OR 28 Jahide Lesaine Jr. (6-4, 239, Fr.)

MLB 2 Marlowe Wax (6-1, 236, Sr.)
6 James Heard (6-2, 228, R-Fr.)

WLB 15 Derek McDonald (6-4, 232, R-Jr.)
 12 Anwar Sparrow (6-1, 223, R-Jr.)

CB 3 Clarence Lewis (6-0, 201, Sr.)
1 Jayden Bellamy (5-11, 174, R-So.)

     OR 24 Ibn McDaniels (6-2, 199, Fr.)

SS 5 Alijah Clark (6-1, 187, Sr.)
 26 Braheem Long Jr. (6-0, 176, Fr.)
     OR 19 Cornell Perry (6-1, 187, R-So.)

Star 8 Justin Barron (6-4, 231, Jr.)
 21 Jaeden Gould (6-2, 209, R-So.)

FS 0 Duce Chestnut (6-0, 200, R-Jr.)
29 Berry Buxton III (6-2, 200, R-Jr.)

CB 23 Devin Grant (6-4, 199, Jr.)
      OR 7 Marcellus Barnes (6-1, 180, Fr.)
    
SPECIAL TEAMS

PK 15 Brady Denaburg (6-0, 191, Jr.)
 96 Jackson Kennedy (5-11, 179, R-Jr.)
     OR 98 Jadyn Oh (6-1, 173, R-Fr.)

P 41 Jack Stonehouse (6-1, 199, R-So.)
 96 Jackson Kennedy (5-11, 179, R-Jr.)

LS 46 Tom Callahan (6-3, 236, R-Jr.)
 61 Ethan Stangle (6-1, 211, R-So.)
      OR 90 Jacob Zuhr (6-0, 220, R-Jr.)

KR 31 Malachi James (5-11, 195, Fr.)
      OR 2 Trebor Pena (6-0, 184, R-Jr.)
 1 LeQuint Allen Jr. (6-0, 195, Jr.)
      OR 24 Will Nixon (5-11, 202, R-Jr.)

PR 2 Trebor Pena (6-0, 184, R-Jr.)
 1 LeQuint Allen Jr. (6-0, 195, Jr.)
      OR 8 Yazeed Haynes (6-1, 170, R-Fr.)

HOLD 41 Jack Stonehouse (6-1, 199, R-So.)

START CHART
 ‘20 ‘21 ‘22 '23 '24  Strk Total
Off ense
Justus Ross-Simmons, WR # - - 10 12 0 - 22
Savion Washington * - - 10 9 1 6 20
Enrique Cruz, OL - 0 5 13 0 - 18
Oronde Gadsden II, TE - 0 13 2 1 1 17
LeQuint Allen, RB - - 1 13 1 14 15
Kyle McCord, QB @ - 1 0 12 1 13 14
J'Onre Reed, OL - - - 13 1 14 14
De'Metrius Weatherspoon ^ - 0 0 12 1 13 13
Dan Villari, TE 0 0 3 10 0 - 13
Jakob Bradford, OL - 0 1 10 1 2 12
Umari Hatcher, WR - 0 0 11 1 3 12
Mark Petry, OL 0 0 0 11 1 12 12
Maximilian Mang, TE 0 5 2 3 0 - 10
Trebor Pena, WR 0 0 3 1 0 - 4
David Wohlabaugh Jr., OL ! - 0 1 2 0 - 3
Joe Cruz, OL - - 0 3 0 - 3
Josh Ilaoa, OL 0 1 1 0 0 - 2
Carlos Del Rio-Wilson, QB - 0 1 1 0 - 2
Zeed Haynes, WR - - - 0 1 1 1
Darrell Gill Jr., WR - - - 0 1 1 1
Braden Davis, WR - - 0 1 0 - 1

# - includes starts at Colorado State
* - includes starts at Colorado and Kent State
@ - includes starts at Ohio State
^ - includes starts at Howard
! - includes starts at Kentucky

 ‘20 ‘21 ‘22 '23 '24 Strk Total
Defense
Marlowe Wax, LB 1 12 13 13 1 39 40
JusƟ n Barron, DB 0 9 11 13 1 22 34
Alijah Clark, DB - 0 11 12 1 5 24
Clarence Lewis, DB - 6 13 2 2 1 2 24
Duce Chestnut, DB @ - 12 12 4 0 - 28
Derek McDonald, LB - 0 8 13 1 14 22
Fadil Diggs, DL ! 0 0 8 12 1 21 21
Devin Grant, DB + - - 1 12 1 14 14
 - 0 0 12 9 12 12
Jayden Bellamy, DB - - 0 7 0 4 7
Dion Wilson Jr., DL % 0 0 0 4 1 1 5
Anwar Sparrow, LB 0 0 3 0 0 - 3
Denis Jaquez Jr., DL - - - 3 1 1 4
Kevin Jobity, DL - - 0 2 1 3 3
Berry Buxton III, DB - - - 0 1 1 1
Elijah Fuentes-Cundiff , DL - 0 1 0 0 - 1
Jaeden Gould, DB - - 0 1 0 - 1
Greg Delaine, DB - - 0 1 0 - 1

- - includes starts at Notre Dame
@ - includes starts at LSU
! - includes starts at Texas A&M
+ - includes starts at Buff alo
% - includes starts at New Mexico State
 ‘20 ‘21 ‘22 '23 '24Strk Total

Specialists 
Jacob Zuhr, LS # 9 14 3 0 0 - 26
Jack Stonehouse, P = - 0 9 13 1 23 23
Jackson Kennedy, K & - - 10 10 0 - 20
Brady Denaburg, K - - - 13 1 14 14

# - includes starts at Wake Forest
 = - includes starts at Mizzou
& - includes starts at Cornell

* PosƟ ons listed as OR are listed in order of appearance from week 1 game vs. Ohio


